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ADOPTION OF THE FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2011-12 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS
FOR THE FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
RESOLUTION G-13-10

ISSUE:

Under Government Code Section 14055-14055.4, the Commission is responsible for allocating
funds for the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5310 Elderly and Disabled Transit
Program (Program), establishing an appeals process, and holding at least one public hearing prior
to approving the annual program of projects.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission adopt the program of projects for the FTA Section 5310
Program, including changes that may have been recommended by the Commission during the
preceding public hearing.

The attached final Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2011-12 Statewide Prioritized Project List includes
the projects in the draft list presented at the August 2013 Commission meeting, and incorporates
the review of information and testimony received at the September 4, 2013 staff-level conference
held to hear an appeal received by the State Review Committee.

Adoption of the Program also authorizes the Department to fund projects, listed in priority order,
down to the $13.6 million level of federal funding estimated to be available for the FFY 2011-12.

FFY 2011-12 Program Grant Cycle

The $13.6 million estimated to be available for FFY 2011-12 includes the 11.47% match.
[Historically, Program participants have been required to use their own funds to provide a local
match of 11.47%. In this cycle however, the match will be funded with federal Toll Credits.]

For this cycle, 93 applications were submitted for 417 projects requesting a total of $22.4 million
in Section 5310 Program funds. In accordance with the Commission’s adopted procedures, the
applications are first scored by the Regional Transportation Planning Agencies (RTPAs). The
RTPA must notify its applicants of their project scores and provide information about the local
appeals process. The RTPA forwards a scored list of their projects to the Department.
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The State Review Committee (SRC) reviews the applications to verify scoring given by RTPAs.
In those instances where there is a sizable difference between regional and SRC project scores,
the SRC contacts the regions and discusses the differences in scoring.

One appeal was received by the SRC. As statutorily mandated, the Commission has an
established appeals process that requires holding a staff-level conference (a public meeting for
staff to hear appeals by 5310 applicants). Commission staff facilitated the required staff-level
conference held on September 4, 2013 to hear the one appeal.

The attached final FFY 2011-12 Statewide Prioritized Project List is comprised of the draft
prioritized project list presented at the August 2013 Commission meeting, and incorporates the
information and testimony received at the staff-level conference.

The final list identifies $15,047,005 as 110% of the estimated available federal funding. The list
serves to clarify the relative sequence of funding for projects and offers a ready source of
additional projects if projects are not deliverable or if additional funds above the original
estimated amount become available.

BACKGROUND:

The Program was established in 1975 and has been administered by the Department since its
inception. It provides annual grants of federal funds to purchase transit capital equipment to meet
the specialized needs of elderly and/or disabled persons for whom mass transportation services are
unavailable, insufficient, or inappropriate.

The Program serves a variety of client groups and programs ranging from small agencies with
specific clientele (e.g., dialysis and AIDS patients) to paratransit providers serving entire
communities. Most of the agencies are non-profit organizations while some are public agencies
where non-profit organizations are not readily available to provide the specialized service. An
11.47% local match is required from all Program participants.

In 1996, AB 772 passed directing the Commission to have oversight responsibilities for the
Program. AB 772 placed three mandates on the Commission regarding the Program: (1) the
Commission shall direct the Department on how to allocate funds for the Program, (2) the
Commission shall establish an appeals process for the Program, and (3) the Commission shall hold
at least one public hearing prior to approving its Program of Projects.

In January of 1997, the Commission approved the procedures for the Program, criteria used to
score the projects, and a State Review Committee consisting of representatives from the State
Departments of Rehabilitation, Aging, Developmental Services and Transportation, with

Commission staff acting in the role of facilitator/coordinator for the State Review Committee.

Attachments
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CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

ADOPTION OF FEDERAL FY 2011-12
ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM

Resolution G-13-10

WHEREAS, Federal law (Title 49 U.S.C. Section 5310) provides for capital grants for the
purpose of assisting private non-profit corporations and under certain circumstances, public
agencies in providing transportation services to meet the needs of elderly persons and
persons with disabilities for whom public mass transportation services are otherwise
unavailable, insufficient, or inappropriate; and

WHEREAS, State law, AB 772 (Chapter 669, Statutes of 1996), placed three mandates on the
Commission regarding the Program as follows:

1. The Commission shall direct the Department on how to allocate funds for the Program.

2. The Commission shall establish an appeals process for the Program.

3. The Commission shall hold at least one public hearing prior to approving its Program of
Projects; and

WHEREAS, the Commission worked with a 15-member advisory committee made up of
individuals from the Regional Transportation Agencies, state and local social service
agencies, the California Association for Coordinated Transportation, the Department and
Commission staff, to develop a Program process that will provide for a statewide ranked list
of projects to be adopted by the Commission and funded by the Department; and

WHEREAS, the Commission adopted a process utilizing project scoring criteria and a State
Review Committee consisting of representatives from the State Departments of
Rehabilitation, Developmental Services, Aging and Transportation, with Commission staff
acting in the role of facilitator/coordinator for the state committee; and

WHEREAS, the Commission’s adopted Program process has been complied with and the public
hearing has been held.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commission adopts the attached list of
projects, as recommended by Commission staff, as the Federal FY 2011-12 FTA Section
5310 Elderly and Disabled Transit Program; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in adopting the list, the Commission hereby directs the
Department to allocate funds for projects on that list down to the level of actual available
funding, pursuant to California Government Code Section 14055.2(b).
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
FFY 2011-12 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)

Urban

Match

FTA

. . . Total Cumulative | State
Agency Co Rs:al Project Type| Vin | Year | Miles Cr(l’giltls) 85:;0e Project $ | (Federal$) |Score
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD U&R | Modified Raised Top | R |46011| 2004 | 72,500 | $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 50,000 100
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD | U&R [ Modified Raised Top | R |47524| 2005 |184,995| $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 100,000| 100
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD U&R Medium Bus R |85134| 2003 |101,224| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 167,000| 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |38704| 2006 |210,901| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 212,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |36198| 2006 |206,050 $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 257,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |36457| 2006 |203,413| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 302,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |37672| 2006 |175,308| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 347,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |35520(| 2006 |176,511| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 392,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |36553| 2006 |181,435| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 437,000| 100
Qutreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |34575| 2006 |187,052| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 482,000| 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |39045| 2006 |196,825| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 527,000 100
Qutreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |44952| 2006 |175,478| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 572,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |45953| 2006 |180,807| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 617,000 100
Qutreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |44580| 2006 |185,612| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 662,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Minivan R |45066| 2006 (178,175 $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000| $ 707,000 100
Qutreach & Escort, Inc. SCL 0] Minivan R |45008| 2006 |178,376| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 752,000 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Base Station OE $ 287 $ 2,213 $ 2500( $ 754,500 100
Outreach & Escort, Inc. SCL U Mobile Radio (13) OE $ 1,417 $10,933( $ 12,350| $ 766,850 100
?:;’r‘;’isc;oun”ty Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |85228( 2004 [205254| $ 8373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 839,850 99
Ef;’r‘;sifounmy Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |85236| 2004 |210,212| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 912,850| 99
E’:;’;?isc;oun”ty Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |85237( 2004 228911 $ 8373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 985850 99
Ef;?;;?o”nmy Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |85238| 2004 |213,101| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,058850| 99
Ef;’;‘;scsfoun”ty Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |85239( 2004 [218525| $ 8373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,131,850 99
gf;?;;?oun”ty Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |85241| 2004 |206,210| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,204,850| 99
E’:;’;zsifoun”ty Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |85243( 2004 [216,015| $ 8373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,277,850 99
gf;’:;sifoun”ty Economic Opportunities FRE| U Large Bus R |93881| 2005 |232,592| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,350,850| 99
E’:;’:T?i;?o“n”ty Economic Opportunities FRE| U | Computer Hardware | OE $ 1,815| $14,000| $ 15824| $ 1,366,674 99
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD U&R Medium Bus R |64630| 2003 | 97,500 [ $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 1,433,674 99
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD | U&R Medium Bus R |01501| 2003 | 65,000 [ $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000] $ 1,500,674| 99
Abrazar ORA U Small Bus R |00121| 2001 |279,648| $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000| $ 1,560,674| 98
Abrazar ORA U Small Bus R |00142| 2001 |276,479| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 1,620,674| 98
Abrazar ORA U 40 GPS Units OE $ 1,147 $ 8,853 | $ 10,000 $ 1,630,674| 98
Abrazar ORA U 10 Computers OE $ 1602| $12,368| $ 13,970| $ 1,644,644 98
Abrazar ORA U 10 Restraints OE $ 692 $ 5338|$% 6,030 $ 1,650,674| 98
Abrazar ORA U Mobile Radios (10) | OE $ 1,147| $ 8853| $ 10,000 $ 1,660,674 98
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD | U&R | Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5735 $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 1,710,674| 98
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,783,674 97
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD | U&R Base Station (2) OE $ 574|$ 4427|$ 5000 $ 1788674 97
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD U&R Mobile Radios (15) | OE $ 1,721| $13,280( $ 15,000( $ 1,803,674| 97
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD | U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373 $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,876,674 97
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD U&R | Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 1,926,674 97
Tehama County Opportunity Center, Inc. TEH R Large Bus R |18798| 2007 |251,468| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 1,999,674 97
Tehama County Opportunity Center, Inc. TEH R Large Bus R |18805| 2007 [240,747| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 2,072,674 97
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD | U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373 $64,627| $ 73,000] $ 2,145,674 96
Home of Guiding Hands Corporation SD U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 2,218,674 96
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Large Bus R |85226| 2003 |287,500| $ 8,373 | $64,627 | $ 73,000| $ 2,291,674 96
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Small Bus R |26584| 2008 |234,257| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 2,351,674| 96
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Small Bus R |26585| 2008 |255,910| $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000| $ 2,411,674 96
Work Training Center BUT u Large Bus R |75414| 2006 [233,506| $ 8,373 | $64,627 | $ 73,000| $ 2,484,674 95
Work Training Center BUT U Mobile Radios (3) OE $ 344| $ 2656 $ 3,000 $ 2,487,674| 95
Work Training Center BUT U WI/C restraints OE $ 532 $ 4,102($ 4,634 $ 2,492,308 95
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD | U&R Medium Bus R |46503| 2005 | 95,220 [ $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 2,559,308 95
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD U&R Medium Bus R |46504| 2005 | 98,700 | $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 2,626,308 95
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
FFY 2011-12 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)

Urban

Match

FTA

. . . Total Cumulative | State
Agency Co or Project Type| Vin | Year | Miles (Toll 5310 .
Rural Credits) | Share Project $ [ (Federal $) [ Score
El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Larger Bus R |18235| 2003 [211,116| $12,044| $92,956 | $105,000| $ 2,731,308 94
El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Larger Bus R |19885| 2007 |259,959| $12,044| $92,956 | $105,000| $ 2,836,308 94
El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Minivan R |63299| 2008 (161,414 $ 5,162 | $39,838| $ 45,000| $ 2,881,308 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U Small Bus R |32200( 2004 |280,663| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 2,941,308| 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U Small Bus R |64003| 2005 [259,423| $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 3,001,308 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U Small Bus R |64005| 2005 |292,428| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 3,061,308| 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U Small Bus R |64006| 2005 (295,885 $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 3,121,308 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U Small Bus R |64007| 2005 |298,054| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 3,181,308| 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE ] Small Bus R |64008| 2005 |295,165| $ 6,882 $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 3,241,308 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U Medium Bus R |[47758| 2007 (262,640 $ 7,685 $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 3,308,308| 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U Medium Bus R |47752| 2007 |270,723| $ 7,685 $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 3,375,308 94
City of Fresno Department of Transportation | FRE U CAD/AVL units OE $ 4577 $35323( $ 39,900 $ 3,415,208| 94
'('I’,\);loA'mO”O Association for the Handicapped |y | Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 3482208 94
MST MON R Medium Bus R |72418| 2006 |295912| $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000| $ 3,549,208| 94
MST MON R Medium Bus R |72419| 2006 |293,130| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 3,616,208| 94
MST MON R Medium Bus R [59194| 2007 |265,999| $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000] $ 3,683,208| 94
MST MON R Medium Bus R |59195| 2007 |260,233| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 3,750,208| 94
MST MON R Medium Bus R |61208| 2007 |245,366| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 3,817,208| 94
MST MON R Medium Bus R |46320| 2008 |226,353| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 3,884,208| 94
MST MON R Medium Bus R |52063| 2008 |259,989| $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000] $ 3,951,208 94
MST MON R Mobile Radios (16) OE $ 1,835 $14,165| $ 16,000| $ 3,967,208 94
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Cameras (10) OE $ 2,294 $17,706 [ $ 20,000| $ 3,987,208| 94
. Mobile Data
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Terminals (3) OE $ 2,181 | $16,836( $ 19,017| $ 4,006,225| 94
Pace Solano SOL U Small Bus R |62746| 2003 |154,231| $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000| $ 4,066,225| 94
Pace Solano SOL U Medium Bus R |82257| 2003 |109,306| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 4,133,225| 94
Pace Solano SOL U Large Bus R |67894| 2003 |163,050| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 4,206,225| 94
Pace Solano SOL U Large Bus R |70669| 2003 (135595 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 4,279,225 94
Pace Solano SOL ) Large Bus R |67892| 2003 |145,126| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 4,352,225| 94
Pace Solano SOL U Large Bus R |67895| 2003 (139,145 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 4,425,225 94
Pace Solano SOL U Large Bus R |65368| 2003 | 86,012 | $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 4,498,225| 94
Pace Solano SOL U Large Bus R 3765 | 1998 [153,652| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 4,571,225| 94
Abrazar ORA U Minivan SE $ 5,162 $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 4,616,225| 93
Abrazar ORA U Minivan SE $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 4,661,225 93
Abrazar ORA U Minivan SE $ 5,162 $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 4,706,225| 93
Abrazar ORA U Minivan SE $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 4,751,225 93
Friends of Adult Day Health Care Centers SD U&R Medium Bus N $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 4,818,225| 93
Friends of Children with Special Needs ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 4,885,225 92
Friends of Children with Special Needs ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 4,952,225 92
UCP of Greater Sacramento, Inc. SAC U Cameras (16) OE $ 4575| $35313| $ 39,888 $ 4,992,113 92
HCAR HUM R Small Bus R |42516| 2001 | 77,029 | $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 5,052,113| 91
Computer
HCAR HUM R Hardware/Software OE $ 1,096| $ 8457|$ 9,553 $ 5,061,666| 91
Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Small Bus R |77452| 2001 |225,530| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 5,121,666| 91
Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Large Bus R |40387| 2006 140,198 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 5,194,666 91
Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Mobile Radios (4) OE $ 459 $ 3541 $ 4,000 $ 5,198,666 91
Golden Rain Foundation Laguna Woods ORA U Larger Bus R |05971| 1997 [449,133| $12,044 | $92,957 | $105,000| $ 5,303,666 91
Golden Rain Foundation Laguna Woods ORA U Larger Bus R |05972| 1997 |436,872| $12,044 | $92,957 [ $105,000| $ 5,408,666| 91
Golden Rain Foundation Laguna Woods ORA u Larger Bus R |00173| 2000 [380,095| $ 12,044 | $92,957 | $105,000| $ 5,513,666 91
Horizon Cross Cultural Center ORA U Modified Raised Top R |30028| 2008 |168,009| $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 5,563,666| 91
Peppermint Ridge RIV U Modified Raised Top | R |85640| 2002 100,560 $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 5,613,666 91
Peppermint Ridge RIV U Mobile Radio (1) OE $ 115/ $ 885|% 1000 $ 5,614,666 91




FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
FFY 2011-12 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)

Urban . . . Match FTA Total Cumulative | State
Agency Co or Project Type| Vin | Year | Miles (To_II 5310 Project $ | (Federal$) |Score
Rural Credits) | Share
T.E.R.l, Inc. SD U&R Minivan R |86145| 2004 |216,087| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 5,659,666| 91
T.E.R.l, Inc. SD U&R Medium Bus R |64661| 2005 |156,434| $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000| $ 5,726,666| 91
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Small Bus R |26586| 2008 |209,199| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 5,786,666 91
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Minivan SE $ 5,162 $39,838| $ 45,000 $ 5,831,666| 91
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Medium Bus SE $ 7,685 $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 5,898,666 91
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Large Bus SE $ 8,373 $64,627| $ 73,000( $ 5,971,666| 91
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Large Bus SE $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000( $ 6,044,666 91
Work Training Center BUT U Large Bus R |72413| 2006 |213,413| $ 8,373 $64,627 $ 73,000| $ 6,117,666| 90
Work Training Center BUT U Large Bus R |18796| 2007 204,562 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 6,190,666 90
ARC Imperial Valley IMP [ U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373 $64,627| $ 73,000( $ 6,263,666 90
North of the River KER U Minivan R |54613| 2005 |172,234| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,308,666 90
North of the River KER| U (1) Recall & OE $ 918|$ 7,082|$ 8000[$ 6316666 90
Recording
North of the River KER U Mobile Radios (6) OE $ 688|% 5312($ 6,000 $ 6,322,666| 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R [11149| 2008 |204,707| $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000| $ 6,367,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R 11188 2008 |203,021| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,412,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R 0- 2008 |202,911| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 6,457,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R |11238| 2008 |201,787| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,502,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R 0- 2008 |201,540| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 6,547,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R |11190| 2008 |201,319| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,592,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA ] Minivan R 0- 2008 |199,594| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,637,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R |49469| 2008 |199,486| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,682,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R 0- 2008 199,385 $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 6,727,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R |10927| 2008 |199,077| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,772,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R |54638| 2008 |199,063| $ 5162 | $39,839( $ 45,000| $ 6,817,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R 0- 2008 (198,911 $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 6,862,666 90
ACCESS SERVICES INCORPORATED LA U Minivan R |66554| 2008 |198,396| $ 5162 | $39,839( $ 45,000| $ 6,907,666 90
Brethren Hillcrest Homes LA U Large Bus R |76001| 2002 (120,911 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 6,980,666 90
Angel View, Inc. RIV [ U&R Larger Bus SE $12,044 | $92,957 | $ 105,000 $ 7,085,666| 90
Angel View, Inc. RIV [ U&R Larger Bus SE $12,044| $92,957 | $105,000( $ 7,190,666| 90
Mountain Shadows Support Group, MSSG SD | U&R Medium Bus R |20846| 2006 | 96,000 [ $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 7,257,666 90
WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Modified Raised Top | R |48679| 2004 (107,294 $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 7,307,666 90
WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Modified Raised Top | R |48680( 2004 | 88,325 | $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000( $ 7,357,666 90
WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus R |69928| 2004 [188,310| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 7,424,666 90
WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus R |43156| 2003 |246,420| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 7,491,666 90
WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus R |43155| 2003 [155,205| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 7,558,666 90
WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Mobile Radios (6) OE $ 584| % 4508| % 5,093[$ 7563759 90
El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Larger Bus R |17741| 2007 [229,881| $ 12,044 | $92,956 | $105,000| $ 7,668,759 89
Redwood Coast Seniors MEN R Small Bus R |86207| 2004 |113,070| $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000| $ 7,728,759| 89
MST MON R Medium Bus R |52035| 2008 |217,025| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 7,795,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Minivan R |80205| 2000 |184,598| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 7,840,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Large Bus R 88959 1999 |131,162| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 7,913,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Large Bus R [10828| 2001 (117,728 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000( $ 7,986,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Large Bus R [54342| 2002 (106,251 $ 8,373 $64,627| $ 73,000( $ 8,059,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Large Bus R |54341| 2002 |122,278| $ 8,373 | $64,627 $ 73,000] $ 8,132,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Large Bus R |54343| 2002 |120,886| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 8,205,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Large Bus R |76562| 2002 |137,821| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 8,278,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Large Bus R |76563| 2002 |113,921| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 8,351,759| 89
Age Well ORA U Scheduling Software | OE $ 4588 $35412| $ 40,000 $ 8,391,759| 89
PRIDE Industries One, Inc. PLA [ U&R Medium Bus R |19364| 2005 [200,908| $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000| $ 8,458,759 89
PRIDE Industries One, Inc. PLA | U&R Cameras (38) OE $ 4,472 $34517| $ 38,989 $ 8,497,748| 89
UCP of Greater Sacramento, Inc. SAC U Large Bus R |10176| 2007 [204,396| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 8,570,748 89
UCP of Greater Sacramento, Inc. SAC U Large Bus R |50161| 2006 |219,888| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 8,643,748 89
UCP of Greater Sacramento, Inc. SAC U Large Bus R |50160| 2006 [216,804| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 8,716,748 89
UCP of Greater Sacramento, Inc. SAC U Large Bus R |50159| 2006 |212,239| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 8,789,748 89
UCP of Greater Sacramento, Inc. SAC U Large Bus R |56069| 2005 [221,724| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 8,862,748 89
UCP of Greater Sacramento, Inc. SAC U Large Bus R |51813| 2005 |202,722| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 8,935,748 89
Lﬂ:&?cgg;)‘:;y(g;i'Xg%g?:;i;{g;ge TUL | uer Small Bus R | 1443 | 2003 |156,000| $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 8,995748| 89
City of Eureka HUM R Mobile Radio (3) OE $ 161| $ 1,240($ 1,401|$ 8,997,149| 88
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City of Eureka HUM R Base Station (2) OE $ 363 % 2,803|%$ 3,166| $ 9,000,315| 88
Bakersfield ARC KER U Minivan R |25573| 2006 |189,351| $ 5,735| $44,265( $ 50,000| $ 9,050,315| 88
Bakersfield ARC KER U Minivan R |32319| 2006 |205,452| $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000 $ 9,100,315| 88
Bakersfield ARC KER U Minivan R |08874| 2003 |246,827| $ 5735| $44,265( $ 50,000| $ 9,150,315| 88
Aids Services Foundation Orange County ORA U Minivan R |43189| 2005 181,756 $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 9,195,315 88
Desert Arc RIV [ U&R Minivan R [12129| 2000 |181,837| $ 5162 | $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 9,240,315| 88
Desert Arc RIV [ U&R Medium Bus (CNG) R |76578| 2002 |230,396| $10,438| $80,562| $ 91,000| $ 9,331,315| 88
Desert Arc RIV [ U&R Large Bus R |03151| 2000 |163,336| $ 8,373 | $64,627 $ 73,000| $ 9,404,315| 88
Easter Seals Superior CA SAC | U&R Large Bus R |17660| 1999 (149,042 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 9,477,315 88
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus R |31758| 2004 | 9,658 | $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000| $ 9,537,315| 88
Solano County Transit (SolTrans) SOL U Computer Software | OE $ 4325| $33,383| $ 37,708| $ 9,575,023 88
Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL | UsR Comp“te(rs';ardware ce | - - - $ 631|$ 4874|$ 5505|$ 9580528 88
Porterville Sheltered Workshop TuL | ugr | Computer Software | o 1 - - $ 1,093 $ 8433|$ 9526|$ 9,590,054 88
(Fleet Management)
Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL | U&R _Hardware ce | - - - $ 691|$ 5331|$ 6022|$ 959,076 88
Copier/Fax/Scanner
Yolo Adult Day Health Center YOL [ U&R Medium Bus R |62656| 2003 126,440 $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 9,663,076 88
Yolo Adult Day Health Center YOL | U&R Medium Bus R |62655| 2003 |108,046| $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000| $ 9,730,076| 88
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Large Bus SE $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 9,803,076| 87
San Diego Center for the Blind SD | U&R Medium Bus SE $ 7,685 $59,315| $ 67,000] $ 9,870,076 87
San Diego Center for the Blind SD U&R Medium Bus, CNG SE $10,438| $80,562| $ 91,000( $ 9,961,076| 87
Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay ALA U Small Bus R |63071| 2002 |171,073| $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000 $ 10,021,076 | 86
Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay ALA U Small Bus R |25106| 2002 [211,638| $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 10,081,076 86
Tarzana Treatment Center LA U Large Bus R |36498| 1999 |140,231| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 10,154,076| 86
SunLine Transit Agency RIV [ U&R Mobile Radios (2) OE $ 229 % 1,771 $ 2,000 $ 10,156,076| 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Minivan R |04250| 2001 |171,421| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 10,201,076| 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Minivan R |55483| 2002 |247,510| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 10,246,076 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Minivan R |99080| 2002 |142,171| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 10,291,076| 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Minivan R 99312 2002 |124,582| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 10,336,076 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Minivan R ]98451| 2002 |112,485| $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 10,381,076 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Small Bus R |02041| 2003 |169,291| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 10,441,076| 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Large Bus R |06557| 1997 |341,184| $ 8,373 | $64,627 | $ 73,000 $ 10,514,076 | 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Large Bus R |11109| 1999 (249,577 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 10,587,076 86
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD | U&R Mobile Radio (4) OE $ 459| $ 3541|$ 4,000( $ 10,591,076 86
UCP/Ride-On SLO R Large Bus R |49309| 2007 |192,902| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 10,664,076 86
ARC Imperial Valley IMP | U&R Large Bus R |36889| 2007 |209,231| $ 8,373 | $64,627( $ 73,000 $ 10,737,076| 85
ARC Imperial Valley IMP | U&R Larger Bus R |14687| 2005 [251,877| $12,043| $92,957 | $105,000| $ 10,842,076 85
North of the River KER U Modified Raised Top R |49536| 2007 |162,374| $ 5735| $44,265( $ 50,000| $ 10,892,076 | 85
North of the River KER U Modified Raised Top | R |24849| 2007 [158,845( $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 10,942,076 85
City of Glendale LA U Larger Bus SE $12,044 | $92,957 | $105,000( $ 11,047,076| 85
Desert Arc RIV [ U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 11,120,076| 85
Self Help for the Elderly SF U Minivan SE $ 5,162 $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 11,165,076| 85
Self Help for the Elderly SF U Minivan SE $ 5,162| $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 11,210,076| 85
Self Help for the Elderly SF U Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5735 $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 11,260,076 85
Self Help for the Elderly SF U Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5,735| $44,265( $ 50,000 $ 11,310,076| 85
Easy Lift Transportation SB | U&R Software OE $ 4588 | $35,412| $ 40,000| $ 11,350,076 85
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 11,417,076| 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 11,484,076| 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 11,551,076| 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 11,618,076| 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 11,685,076| 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 11,752,076| 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 11,819,076| 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 11,886,076 84
Center for Elders' Independence ALA U Mobile Radios (8) OE $ 459| $ 3541 $ 4,000 $ 11,890,076 84
El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Larger Bus R |19466| 2007 |202,029| $12,044| $92,956 | $105,000| $ 11,995,076 84
El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Larger Bus R |19771| 2007 [202,373| $12,044| $92,956 | $105,000| $ 12,100,076 84
ARC Imperial Valley IMP | U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373 $64,627| $ 73,000( $ 12,173,076| 84
ARC Imperial Valley IMP | U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 12,246,076 84
AltaMed Health Services Corporation LA U Medium Bus R |45843| 1999 |187,668| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 12,313,076 84

40f8




FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
FFY 2011-12 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)

Urban

Match

FTA

. . . Total Cumulative | State
Agency Co or Project Type| Vin | Year | Miles (Toll 5310 .
Rural Credits) | Share Project $ [ (Federal $) [ Score
AltaMed Health Services Corporation LA U Medium Bus R |45844| 1999 (210,663 $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 12,380,076 84
AltaMed Health Services Corporation LA U Medium Bus R |26025| 2013 |203,701| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 12,447,076| 84
AltaMed Health Services Corporation LA U Medium Bus R |26026| 2013 206,687 $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 12,514,076 84
AltaMed Health Services Corporation LA U Medium Bus R |26027| 2013 |195,554| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 12,581,076| 84
AltaMed Health Services Corporation LA U Medium Bus R |26028| 2013 (192,830 $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 12,648,076 84
Tarzana Treatment Center LA U Minivan SE $ 5,162 $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 12,693,076| 84
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Large Bus R |43485| 2006 157,472 $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 12,766,076 84
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Large Bus R |43486| 2006 |131,019| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 12,839,076| 84
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA u Large Bus R |43488| 2006 [146,811| $ 8,373 | $64,627 | $ 73,000| $ 12,912,076 84
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Large Bus R |43489| 2006 |169,394| $ 8,373 | $64,627 $ 73,000 $ 12,985,076 | 84
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Large Bus R |43483| 2006 173,155 $ 8,373 | $64,627 | $ 73,000| $ 13,058,076 84
Orange County Adult Achievement Center ORA U Large Bus R |01271| 2006 |179,826| $ 8,373 | $64,627 $ 73,000 $ 13,131,076| 84
SunLine Transit Agency RIV [ U&R Medium Bus CNG SE $10,438| $80,562| $ 91,000| $ 13,222,076 84
SunLine Transit Agency RIV [ U&R Medium Bus CNG SE $10,438 | $80,562| $ 91,000| $ 13,313,076 84
Paratransit, Inc.. SAC U Rangers OE $ 1,377 $10,623| $ 12,000| $ 13,325,076 84
(L;%Lt’:f Honda Hospital and Rehabiltation | g |, Medium Bus R [20106| 1994 {153,190 $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 13,392,076 | 84
éi%‘:gf Honda Hospital and Rehabilitation | g |, Medium Bus R [17650| 1999 |153,683| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000( $ 13,459,076 | 84
tﬁ‘t‘;‘f Honda Hospital and Rehabilitation | o | Larger Bus R |92466| 2000 | 38,146 | $12,044 | $92,957 | $105,000| $ 13,564,076 84
Self Help for the Elderly sF| U COmPU%SaTdW"”e OE $ 2,390 | $18,450| $ 20,840| $ 13,584,916| 84
Self Help for the Elderly sF| u Comp“t(eer?Oftware OE $ 486 $ 3754|$ 4240 $ 13589,156| 84
Self Help for the Elderly SF U Base Station OE $ 287 $ 2,213($ 2500( $ 13,591,656| 84
Self Help for the Elderly SF U Mobile Radio (11) OE $ 1,262| $ 9,738| $ 11,000 $ 13,602,656 84
100% Line
Lamorinda Spirit Van, City of Lafayette CC U Medium Bus R |23929| 2002 |240,353| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 13,669,656 83
City of Eureka HUM R Small Bus R 93809 2005 |156,049| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 13,729,656| 83
City of Eureka HUM R Small Bus R |93810| 2005 [167,212 $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 13,789,656 83
Project Independence ORA U Minivan R |59545| 2004 | 81,223 | $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 13,834,656 83
Project Independence ORA ] Minivan R |58891| 2004 (123,314 $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 13,879,656 83
Project Independence ORA U Minivan R |58211| 2004 [130,260| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 13,924,656 83
Project Independence ORA U Minivan R |56203| 2004 |121,482| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 13,969,656 83
Care-A-Van Transit RIV [ U&R Minivan SE $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 14,014,656 83
Care-A-Van Transit RIV | U&R | Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000 $ 14,064,656| 83
Desert Arc RIV [ U&R Large Bus CNG SE $11,126| $85,874| $ 97,000 $ 14,161,656 83
Friends of Moreno Valley Senior Center Inc. | RIV U Medium Bus R 85802 2006 |203,163| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 14,228,656 83
Paratransit, Inc.. SAC U Large Bus CNG SE $11,126| $85,874| $ 97,000| $ 14,325,656 83
Paratransit, Inc.. SAC U Large Bus CNG SE $11,126 | $85,874| $ 97,000 $ 14,422,656| 83
Paratransit, Inc.. SAC U Large Bus CNG SE $11,126| $85,874| $ 97,000 $ 14,519,656| 83
Paratransit, Inc.. SAC U Large Bus CNG SE $11,126 | $85,874| $ 97,000( $ 14,616,656| 83
Paratransit, Inc.. SAC U Large Bus CNG SE $11,126| $85,874| $ 97,000| $ 14,713,656 83
Paratransit, Inc.. SAC U Large Bus CNG SE $11,126 | $85,874| $ 97,000( $ 14,810,656| 83
Friends of Adult Day Health Care Centers SD U&R Minivan N $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 14,855,656| 83
Institute on Aging sF| v Whee'ci?t"(;)'e Down | ¢ $ 3,206| $24,744| $ 27,950| $ 14,883606| 83
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Minivan R |15723| 1998 [191,436| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 14,928,606 83
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Small Bus R |40576| 2004 |114,755| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 14,988,606 83
Milestones Adult Development Center soL| u Whee":halfi:'e Down | e $ 963|$ 7437|$ 8400|$ 14,997,006 83
United Cerebral Palsy of Stanislaus County | STA U Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5735 $44,265( $ 50,000| $ 15,047,006 83
110% Line
City of Santa Ana ORA U Medium Bus CNG R |15636| 2006 |178,426| $10,438 | $80,562 | $ 91,000| $ 15,138,006 | 82
City of Santa Ana ORA U Medium Bus CNG R |28458| 2006 |156,239| $10,438| $80,562| $ 91,000| $ 15,229,006 82
City of Elk Grove/e-van SAC U Minivan R [31909| 2006 |239,601| $ 5162 | $39,838( $ 45,000| $ 15,274,006 | 82
City of Elk Grove/e-van SAC U Minivan R |51209| 2006 |261,604| $ 5,162| $39,838| $ 45,000| $ 15,319,006| 82
City of Elk Grove/e-van SAC U Minivan R |31385| 2006 |279,516| $ 5162 | $39,838( $ 45,000 $ 15,364,006 82
Community Bridges SCR| U&R Minivan R |27595| 2003 |128,783| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 15,409,006 82
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Community Bridges SCR| U&R Minivan R |71941| 2000 [146,915| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 15,454,006 82
. . Mobile Data
Community Bridges SCR| U&R Computers (14) OE $ 4586| $35,394| $ 39,980 $ 15,493,986 82
The Arc of Ventura County VEN | U&R Minivan R |10303| 2000 | 98,645 | $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 15,538,986 82
The Arc of Ventura County VEN | U&R Minivan R |27065| 2002 | 98,645 | $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 15,583,986 82
:?f;y Area Outreach and Recreation Program, |, o [ Large Bus SE $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 15,656,986| 81
City of Fortuna HUM R Medium Bus R |90417| 2003 |117,738| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 15,723,986| 81
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Mobile Radios (6) OE $ 688| $ 5312($ 6,000 $ 15,729,986 81
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Computer Software | OE $ 918| $ 7,082|$ 8,000 $ 15,737,986 81
Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Minivan SE $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 15,782,986 81
Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Minivan SE $ 5162 $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 15,827,986| 81
Brethren Hillcrest Homes LA U Minivan SE $ 5,162| $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 15,872,986 81
Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus R |34209| 2006 |124,825| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 15,932,986| 81
Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Larger Bus R |18791| 2007 [189,107| $12,043| $92,957 | $105,000| $ 16,037,986 81
Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Large Bus R |40388| 2006 |153,997| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 16,110,986| 81
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Small Bus R |07261| 2005 [123,073| $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 16,170,986 81
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Computer Hardware | OE $ 229 % 1,770 $ 1,999 $ 16,172,985| 81
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Stockton | STA [ U&R Minivan R [19360| 2004 128,516 $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000| $ 16,217,985 81
ARC Imperial Valley IMP [ U&R Larger Bus R |13345| 2005 |227,216| $12,043| $92,957 | $105,000| $ 16,322,985| 80
North of the River KER U Modified Raised Top R |02909| 2005 [132,765| $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 16,372,985 80
North of the River KER U Small Bus R |30121| 2003 |135,520| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 16,432,985| 80
Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Minivan SE $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 16,477,985 80
City of Vista SD U&R Large Bus R [13592| 2005 (103,747 $ 8,373 | $64,627 | $ 73,000| $ 16,550,985 80
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Small Bus SE $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 16,610,985 80
WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Minivan SE $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000 $ 16,655,985| 80
Ukiah Senior Center, Inc. MEN R Medium Bus R |85788| 2006 | 92,622 | $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 16,722,985 79
Town of Truckee NEV R Medium Bus R |06133| 2007 [148,685| $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000| $ 16,789,985 79
Town of Truckee NEV R Medium Bus R |06992| 2007 [157,266| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 16,856,985 79
PRIDE Industries One, Inc. PLA | U&R Larger Bus R |13687| 2007 [207,013| $12,044 | $92,957 | $105,000| $ 16,961,985 79
:;”c” Access & Coordinated Transportation, | o, | e Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 17,006,985 79
:;”C" Access & Coordinated Transportation, | gy | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 17,051,985| 79
:;”c” Access & Coordinated Transportation, | i, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162| $39,839| $ 45000( $ 17,096,985| 79
:;”C" Access & Coordinated Transportation, | g | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 17,141,985| 79
:;”c” Access & Coordinated Transportation, | i, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162| $39,839| $ 45000( $ 17,186,985| 79
:;”C" Access & Coordinated Transportation, | gy | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 17,231,985| 79
:;”c” Access & Coordinated Transportation, | i, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162| $39,839| $ 45000( $ 17,276,985| 79
:;”C" Access & Coordinated Transportation, | g, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 17,321,985| 79
:;”c” Access & Coordinated Transportation, | o, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162| $39,839| $ 45000( $ 17,366,985 79
:;”C" Access & Coordinated Transportation, | o, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 17,411,985| 79
:;”c” Access & Coordinated Transportation, | ¢, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162| $39,839| $ 45000( $ 17,456,985| 79
:;”C" Access & Coordinated Transportation, | o, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 17,501,985| 79
::Jc” Access & Coordinated Transportation, | i, | ;g Minivan SE $ 5162| $39,839| $ 45000( $ 17,546,985 79
St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U&R Minivan SE $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 17,591,985| 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R |11941| 1999 | 58,827 | $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 17,651,985 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R |29530| 1999 | 81,070 | $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000 $ 17,711,985| 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R |10329| 2002 | 96,946 | $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 17,771,985 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R |93904| 1999 (117,361| $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 17,831,985 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL u Small Bus R |42431| 2004 |115507| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 17,891,985| 79

6 of 8




FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
FFY 2011-12 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)

Urban

Match

FTA

. . . Total Cumulative | State
Agency Co Rs:al Project Type| Vin | Year | Miles Cr(l’giltls) 85:;0e Project $ | (Federal$) |Score
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R 10458 1992 | 83,891 | $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 17,951,985| 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R [29207| 1996 |107,155| $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000| $ 18,011,985| 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R 92284 1999 |132,699| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 18,071,985| 79
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R [19799| 2001 |117,780| $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000| $ 18,131,985| 79
HELP of Ojai VEN | U&R Small Bus R |32724| 2003 | 93,588 | $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 18,191,985| 79
zgsscgoumy Transportation and Planning | \ o | Medium Bus R [13821] 1999 |122,861| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000( $ 18,258,985| 78
Eggsc(;"““ty Transportation and Planning | \ o | Medium Bus R |12461| 1999 |168,870| $ 7,685 | $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 18,325,985 78
zgsscgoumy Transportation and Planning | \ o | Medium Bus R [13818] 1999 | 95,758 | $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000( $ 18,392,985| 78
Easter Seals Superior CA SAC | U&R Large Bus SE $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000 $ 18,465,985| 78
Institute on Aging SF U Large Bus R |65972| 2005 | 81,157 | $ 8,373 $64,627 $ 73,000 $ 18,538,985| 78
Institute on Aging SF U Large Bus R |65970| 2005 | 71,522 | $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 18,611,985 78
Institute on Aging SF U Large Bus R [63998| 2005 | 74,902 | $ 8,373 $64,627 $ 73,000 $ 18,684,985| 78
Institute on Aging SF U Large Bus R |65971| 2005 | 82,836 | $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 18,757,985 78
Institute on Aging SF U Large Bus R [63997| 2005 | 70,780 | $ 8,373 | $64,627 $ 73,000 $ 18,830,985| 78
Institute on Aging SF| U V'd‘;;sst;‘:]’ﬂgme OE $ 1,170 $ 9,030 | $ 10,200( $ 18,841,185| 78
23[;“ ?S”t‘i;;z;hs‘gr']\grm Adult Day Health | o | Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000( $ 18,908,185| 78
gg::)h ?gtipsg’iﬁ;hs‘t’;:‘g?rka Adult Day Health | ¢ | Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000( $ 18,975185| 78
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus R |23264| 2006 | 85,860 | $ 6,882 | $53,118( $ 60,000 $ 19,035,185| 78
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 19,095,185| 78
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 19,155,185| 78
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 19,215,185| 78
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 19,275,185| 78
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus SE $ 6,882| $53,118( $ 60,000 $ 19,335,185| 78
On Lok Senior Health Services SF U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 19,395,185| 78
NCI Affiliates, Inc. SLO R Minivan R |69550( 2004 | 76,311 | $ 5,162 | $39,838| $ 45,000| $ 19,440,185| 78
NCI Affiliates, Inc. SLO R Minivan R |68655| 2004 | 84,767 | $ 5,162 | $39,838| $ 45,000| $ 19,485,185| 78
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Small Bus R |06317| 2005 181,790 $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 19,545,185 78
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Large Bus R |06318| 2007 |152,549| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 19,618,185| 78
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Larger Bus R |73528| 2007 [258,216| $ 12,044 | $92,957 | $105,000| $ 19,723,185 78
OPARC SBD U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000( $ 19,783,185 77
OPARC SBD U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 19,843,185 77
OPARC SBD U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 $53,118| $ 60,000 $ 19,903,185 77
San Diego Center for the Blind SD U&R Medium Bus R |61207| 2007 | 39,827 | $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 19,970,185| 77
San Diego Center for the Blind SD U&R Medium Bus R |61211| 2007 | 32,948 | $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 20,037,185| 77
City of Glendale LA U Minivan R 61996 2008 |129,731| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 20,082,185| 76
Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus R |36073| 2006 |129,721| $ 6,882 | $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 20,142,185 76
Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus R |59607| 2006 119,721 $ 6,882 | $53,118 | $ 60,000| $ 20,202,185 76
ARC Imperial Valley IMP [ U&R Larger Bus R [13171] 2005 |217,901| $12,043 | $92,957 [ $105,000| $ 20,307,185| 75
North of the River KER U Small Bus R |18738| 2008 |137,485| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 20,367,185| 75
Speech & Language Development Center ORA U Minivan SE $ 5162 $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 20,412,185| 75
San Benito County LTA SBD R Mobile Radios (3) OE $ 344| $ 2656 $ 3,000 $ 20,415,185| 75
szggf:m?r‘:t'j“a” Centers of Greater VAR| U Small Bus SE $ 6,882 | $53118| $ 60,000( $ 20,475,185| 75
Tarzana Treatment Center LA U Minivan SE $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 20,520,185 74
Speech & Language Development Center ORA U Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5735 $44,265| $ 50,000 $ 20,570,185| 74
Institute on Aging SF U Minivan SE $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 20,615,185 72
Institute on Aging SF U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685 $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 20,682,185| 72
Manteca CAPS SJ U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315( $ 67,000 $ 20,749,185 72
Manteca CAPS SJ U Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 20,816,185| 72
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Minivan R |14666| 2007 116,952 $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 20,861,185 71
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Minivan R |28032| 2007 |143,291| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 20,906,185 71
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Minivan R |21466| 2007 (109,978 $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 20,951,185 71
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Minivan R |40334| 2007 |138,789| $ 5,162 | $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 20,996,185 71
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Modified Raised Top | R |40872| 2007 125,890 $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000| $ 21,046,185 71
Desert Area Resource Training KER R Modified Raised Top R |40629| 2007 |134,526| $ 5,735| $44,265( $ 50,000| $ 21,096,185| 71
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City of Glendale LA U Minivan R |62031| 2008 |124,678| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 21,141,185| 71
City of Glendale LA U Minivan R [62479| 2008 |120,173| $ 5,162 | $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 21,186,185| 71
City of Glendale LA U Minivan R |60656| 2008 |104,530| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 21,231,185| 71
Edgewood Center for Children and Families | SF U Minivan SE $ 5,162 $39,839( $ 45,000( $ 21,276,185 71
Edgewood Center for Children and Families | SF U Minivan SE $ 5,162| $39,839( $ 45,000( $ 21,321,185 71
Edgewood Center for Children and Families | SF U Minivan SE $ 5162 $39,839( $ 45,000| $ 21,366,185| 71
Edgewood Center for Children and Families | SF U Minivan SE $ 5,162| $39,839( $ 45,000 $ 21,411,185 71
Institute on Aging SF U Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000 $ 21,461,185| 71
ARC San Joaquin SJ U Modified Raised Top R |67,482| 2006 |142,181| $ 5735 $44,265( $ 50,000 $ 21,511,185| 71
Easter Seals Southern California ORA U Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5,735| $44,265| $ 50,000 $ 21,561,185| 69
Easter Seals Southern California ORA U Modified Raised Top | SE $ 5735| $44,265| $ 50,000 $ 21,611,185]| 69
tz%‘t‘gf Honda Hospital and Rehabilitation | g |, Minivan SE $ 5162 | $39,839| $ 45,000( $ 21,656,185| 69
HOPE Rehabilitation Services SCL U Small Bus R [03316| 2006 |129,212( $ 6,882 $53,118( $ 60,000 $ 21,716,185| 69
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Large Bus R |73534| 2007 [116,906| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 21,789,185 68
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Large Bus R |73531| 2007 |101,117| $ 8,373| $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 21,862,185| 68
San Benito County LTA SBD R Minivan R |38515| 2008 |114,841| $ 5,162| $39,839| $ 45,000| $ 21,907,185| 67
San Benito County LTA SBD R Medium Bus R 1432 | 2008 [155,713| $ 7,685 $59,315( $ 67,000| $ 21,974,185| 67
San Benito County LTA SBD R Medium Bus R |52880| 2007 |158,095| $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000| $ 22,041,185| 67
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Stockton | STA [ U&R MDT (5) OE $ 356|$ 2,744 $ 3,100 $ 22,044,285| 66
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Stockton| STA | U&R | Computer Software | OE $ 4,232 $32,668| $ 36,900| $ 22,081,185 66
Golden Age Center TRI R Small bus R |11344| 1995 |270,000| $ 6,882| $53,118| $ 60,000| $ 22,141,185| 66
ngscioumy Transportation and Planning | \\p [ Mobile Radio (3) | OE $ 344|$ 2656|$ 3,000 $ 22,144,185( 64
SHIELDS for Families LA U Larger Bus SE $12,044 | $92,957 | $105,000( $ 22,249,185| 63
Milestones Adult Development Center SOL U Large Bus R |09506| 2008 |122,348| $ 8,373 | $64,627| $ 73,000| $ 22,322,185| 63
City of Chowchilla MAD | U&R Computers (2) OE $ 317 $ 2446 $ 2,763| $ 22,324,948| 60
. . Hardware
City of Chowchilla MAD | U&R Printer/Fax/Scanner OE $ 231 $ 176( $ 199| $ 22,325,147 60
City of Chowchilla MAD | U&R Mobile Radios (3) OE $ 122($ 942|$ 1,064| $ 22,326,211 60
City of Chowchilla MAD | U&R Medium Bus SE $ 7,685| $59,315| $ 67,000 $ 22,393,211| 58
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